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Allied Health Services

Contracted Fees Schedule, 2025-26

This fee schedule applies to contracted service arrangements with other agencies and includes Home Care Package (HCP) services delivered

by our team.

M|n|mum Time

Movement Therapy

. Physiotherapy

- Exercise Physiology
- Rehabilitation

Occupational Therapy
Including Hand therapy

Dietetics

Podiatry

Sterilisation Pack Fee

Speech Pathology

Allied Health Out of Clinic
Allied Health Assistant Therapy
Maintenance Gym Groups
Specialised Program

Rehabilitation

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

$200 per-hour

$200 per-hour

$200 per-hour
$200 per-hour
+$10 per pack
$200 per-hour
$200 per-hour
$160 per-hour
$50 per-session
$100 per-hour

$200 per-hour

$20

$20

$20

Sl

$20

$20

S16

$5

$10

$20

$220

$220

$220

$220

1)

$220

$200

$176

$55

$110

$220

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

NA

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

per-session

per-session

per-session

15 minutes

15 minutes

15 minutes

15 minutes

NA

15 minutes

15 minutes

15 minutes

NA

NA

NA



Social Support Services

These are group or one-on-one sessions that help people stay connected and supported.

. Minimum Time

Social Support Session Standard $37 per-hour $3.70 $40.70 2 hour hourly
Session Resources Standard S15 $1.50 $16.50 per-unit per-unit
Social Support - 1:1 Support Standard $100 per-hour S10 $11o per-hour hourly
Session Transport Service Standard $37 $3.70 $40.70 15 minutes 15 minutes
Out of Centre Activity Standard $25 $2.50 $27.50 per-unit per-unit

Terms and Conditions

Allied Health Services - Hours and Rates of Service

. Standard Hours: Monday to Friday, 8:30am — 5:00pm

- Late Cancellations: Cancellations made less than 48 hours before the appointment will be invoiced at full cost recovery.

- Non-Attendance: If you do not attend your appointment and haven't cancelled, the scheduled service will also be charged at full cost
recovery.

. Travel Charges: Travel for off-site Allied Health services will be charged in 15-minute increments (to and from the venue).

- Rehabilitation Programs: All programs include two staff members and may involve hydrotherapy, musculoskeletal, cardiac, or pulmonary
rehabilitation.

. Service Time: Fees include both client-facing and non-client time related to the delivery of your service.

- Allied Health Assistant (AHA) Services: These are provided based on a clinician's recommendation. Periodic reviews with the referring

clinician may be required, and in such cases, both clinicians' time will be billed.



- Multiple Clinicians: Where services require two or more clinicians, the time of all attending clinicians will be billed.
. Consumables:

o Low-cost consumables (up to $30) used during therapy sessions will be billed with assumed client approval.

o Other consumables will be charged as marked.

- Additional Terms: If service terms differ from your initial request, additional approval will be sought.

Social Support Programs - Hours and Rates of Service

- Standard Hours: Monday to Friday, 8:30am — 5:00pm
. Late Cancellations: If an appointment is not cancelled at least 48 hours in advance, it will be invoiced at full cost recovery.
- Non-Attendance: If you do not attend and have not cancelled, you will be invoiced at full cost recovery for the scheduled service.

. Service Charges: Fees cover both client-facing time and non-client-facing time required to deliver your support.

Out-of-Centre Activities:
« Up to four outings per year (one per school term) are included as part of the service program.

- Any additional outings will require prior approval.

@ Questions or unsure what fees apply to you?

Our friendly team can help! Just ask us at your appointment or call us on 5155 8300.
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