



Contracted Fees Schedule, 2025-26

Allied Health Services

This fee schedule applies to contracted service arrangements with other agencies and includes Home Care Package (HCP) services delivered by our team.

Service	Standard/After Hours	Unit Price	+ GST	Total Cost	Minimum Time	Time Increments
Movement Therapy <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Physiotherapy • Exercise Physiology • Rehabilitation 	Standard	\$200 per-hour	\$20	\$220	1 hour	15 minutes
Occupational Therapy Including Hand therapy	Standard	\$200 per-hour	\$20	\$220	1 hour	15 minutes
Dietetics	Standard	\$200 per-hour	\$20	\$220	1 hour	15 minutes
Podiatry	Standard	\$200 per-hour	\$20	\$220	1 hour	15 minutes
Sterilisation Pack Fee	Standard	+\$10 per pack	\$1	\$11	NA	NA
Speech Pathology	Standard	\$200 per-hour	\$20	\$220	1 hour	15 minutes
Allied Health Out of Clinic	Standard	\$200 per-hour	\$20	\$200	1 hour	15 minutes
Allied Health Assistant Therapy	Standard	\$160 per-hour	\$16	\$176	1 hour	15 minutes
Maintenance Gym Groups	Standard	\$50 per-session	\$5	\$55	per-session	NA
Specialised Program	Standard	\$100 per-hour	\$10	\$110	per-session	NA
Rehabilitation	Standard	\$200 per-hour	\$20	\$220	per-session	NA

Social Support Services

These are group or one-on-one sessions that help people stay connected and supported.

Social Support	Standard/After Hours	Unit Price	+ GST	Total Cost	Minimum Time	Time Increments
Social Support Session	Standard	\$37 per-hour	\$3.70	\$40.70	2 hour	hourly
Session Resources	Standard	\$15	\$1.50	\$16.50	per-unit	per-unit
Social Support - 1:1 Support	Standard	\$100 per-hour	\$10	\$110	per-hour	hourly
Session Transport Service	Standard	\$37	\$3.70	\$40.70	15 minutes	15 minutes
Out of Centre Activity	Standard	\$25	\$2.50	\$27.50	per-unit	per-unit

Terms and Conditions

Allied Health Services – Hours and Rates of Service

- **Standard Hours:** Monday to Friday, 8:30am – 5:00pm
- **Late Cancellations:** Cancellations made less than 48 hours before the appointment will be invoiced at full cost recovery.
- **Non-Attendance:** If you do not attend your appointment and haven't cancelled, the scheduled service will also be charged at full cost recovery.
- **Travel Charges:** Travel for off-site Allied Health services will be charged in 15-minute increments (to and from the venue).
- **Rehabilitation Programs:** All programs include two staff members and may involve hydrotherapy, musculoskeletal, cardiac, or pulmonary rehabilitation.
- **Service Time:** Fees include both client-facing and non-client time related to the delivery of your service.
- **Allied Health Assistant (AHA) Services:** These are provided based on a clinician's recommendation. Periodic reviews with the referring clinician may be required, and in such cases, both clinicians' time will be billed.

- **Multiple Clinicians:** Where services require two or more clinicians, the time of all attending clinicians will be billed.
- **Consumables:**
 - Low-cost consumables (up to \$30) used during therapy sessions will be billed with assumed client approval.
 - Other consumables will be charged as marked.
- **Additional Terms:** If service terms differ from your initial request, additional approval will be sought.

Social Support Programs – Hours and Rates of Service

- **Standard Hours:** Monday to Friday, 8:30am – 5:00pm
- **Late Cancellations:** If an appointment is not cancelled at least 48 hours in advance, it will be invoiced at full cost recovery.
- **Non-Attendance:** If you do not attend and have not cancelled, you will be invoiced at full cost recovery for the scheduled service.
- **Service Charges:** Fees cover both client-facing time and non-client-facing time required to deliver your support.

Out-of-Centre Activities:

- Up to four outings per year (one per school term) are included as part of the service program.
- Any additional outings will require prior approval.

Questions or unsure what fees apply to you?

Our friendly team can help! Just ask us at your appointment or call us on **5155 8300**.

